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A G R I C U L T U R E 

12.—Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada, 1916—con. 

(B) NON-SUBSIDIZED—con. 

Name. Place. Refrigerated 
Space. 

Principal 
Articles Stored. 

Ontario—con. 
The Wm. Davies Co., 

Ltd 
Matthews Blackwell Co. 
The Harris Abattoir Co. 

Ltd 
The Harris Abattoir Co. 

Ltd 
*Municipal Abattoir 
W. Wight & Co 
The Bowes Co., L td . . . . 
The James Fish Co 
The Doyle Fish Co 
Marshalls Limited 
J. J. Fee 
W. T. McDonald 

Manitoba— 
•Manitoba Cold Storage 

Co 
Swift Canadian Co.,Ltd. 

Swift Canadian Co.,Ltd. 

Gordon-Ironside & Fares 
Co 

Gallagher, Holman & 
Laf ranee 

Western Packing C o . . . . 
The Wm. Davies Co., 

Ltd 
The W.J. Guest Fish Co. 
A. McDonald Co. L td . . 
Winnipeg Fish Co 

Saskatchewan— 
Gordon-Ironside & 

Fares Co 
Gordon-Ironside & 

Fares Co 
Gordon-Ironside & 

Fares Co 
Regina Storage & For­

warding Co 
Northern Packing Co. 

Albe r t a -
Swift Canadian Co., Ltd. 
P. Burns & Co., Ltd.. 

Toronto 

Toronto 

Toronto 

Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 
Toronto 

Winnipeg. . . . 
Winnipeg.. . . 

Winnipeg.. . . 

Winnipeg.. . . 

Winnipeg.. . . 
Winnipeg. . . . 

Winnipeg.. . . 
Winnipeg. . . . 
Winnipeg.. . . 
Winnipeg.. . . 

Moosejaw 

Saskatoon... 

Regina 

Regina 
Prince Albert 

Calgary 
Calgary 

Cubic Feet. 

244,436\ 
Freezer Space / 

362,000 

422,400 

384,000 
155,904 

x 
40,000 
40,000 
25,000 
40,000 
30,000 
25,000 

1,500,000 
87,5201 

Freezer Space / 
71,867\ 

Freezer Space / 

417,000 

151,810 
48,000 

/ 84,000 
\Freezer Space 

30,000 
67,200 

600,000 

60,000 

75,000 

40,000 
42,352 

/ 33,457) 
\Freezer Space J 

1,337,414 

Meat. 

Meat. 

Meat and General. 

Meat and General. 
Meat and General. 
Meat. 
General Produce. 
Fish. 
Fish. 
General Produce. 
General Produce. 
General Produce. 

General. 

Meat. 

Meat. 

Meat. 

Meat. 
Meat. 

Meat. 
Fish. 
Produce. 
Fish, i 

Meat. 

Meat. 

Meat. 

General Storage. 
Meat and General. 

Storage. 

Meat. 
Meat and General. 

NOTE—Those against which an asterisk (*) is placed are Public Warehouses. 
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